TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
R.D. International Style Collections Ltd.		09/12/2013	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	2430-2614 Quebec Inc.	
Street Address:	6883 Schweitzer Road	
City:	Cote St. Luc, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4W1L2	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2902815	RAZZLE DAZZLE
Registration Number:	3114002	NITROGEN
Registration Number:	3328003	LA CLASSE COUTURE
Registration Number:	3825856	RETROD BY RAZZLE DAZZLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129407013

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2129408673

Email: jan.tamulewicz@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jan Tamulewicz
Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 331068/00053

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0698 2902815

4 \$115.00

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Tamulewicz
Signature:	/Jan Tamulewicz/
Date:	02/20/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=RDIASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RDIASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RDIASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0699

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT ENTERED INTO THIS DAY OF September, 2017.

BY AND BETWEEN: R.D. International Style Collections Ltd., the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 5275 Ferrier Street, Suite 200. Montreal,

Quebec

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

AND:

2430-2614 Quebec Inc., the full post office address of whose principal place of business is 6883 Schweitzer Road, Cote St. Luc, Quebec

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title and interest, if any, in and to, and any and all goodwill in the Intellectual Property identified in Schedule "A" attached hereto (hereinafter the "Property");

NOW, THEREFORE for, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars in Canadian currency (\$10.00 Cdn.) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor on behalf of it and its successors and assigns, hereby does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Property and, where said Property includes trademarks or trade names, any and all goodwill associated with the Property, the same to be held or enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and completely as the same would be held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The parties hereto recognize that they have requested that this Agreement be drawn up in the English language; les parties aux présentes reconnaissent avoir exigé que la présente convention soit rédigée en langue anglaise.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have duly executed this Assignment at the date first hereinabove mentioned.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0700

R.D. International Style Collections Ltd

Assignor Name: Title:

2430-2614 Quebec Inc.

Assignee Name: Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0701**

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK: REGISTRATION NO.:

RAZZLE DAZZLE 2902815

NITROGEN 3114002

LA CLASSE COUTURE 3328003

RETROD BY RAZZLE DAZZLE 3825856

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 02/20/2014